



**DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, KARACHI**  
**PROCUREMENT DIRECTORATE**  
**DOW UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL**

---

23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2014

**Corrigendum**

This is with reference to the tender IFB # DUHS/DP/2014/1401 (Supply of Chemical/Consumables/Kits/Reagents/Radiology Items etc.) it has been observed after hoisting Comparative Statement on DUHS website, due to printing error in item # 46 (Juster 100-100ul) instead of **M/s Hospicare System** which is 4<sup>th</sup> lowest, please read as **M/s Hooraa Pharma** whose offer is accepted. Therefore it should be read as **M/s Hooraa Pharma** instead of **M/s Hospicare System**.

---

**Ahmed Ali Khan**  
Director Procurement